ME Triglav upravljanje nekretninama Podgorica, d.o.o. 2 - Specific code Triglav upravljanje nekretninama Podgorica, d.o.o. 10 - Ancillary services undertaking as defined in Article 1 (53) of Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/35 Družba z omejeno odgovornostjo 2 - Non-mutual 100,00% 100,00% 1 - Dominant 1 - Included in the scope 2016-01-01 1 - Method 1: Full consolidation

Solvency and Financial Condition Report of the Triglav Group   113

Country Identification code of the undertaking
Type of code of the ID of

the undertaking
Legal Name of the undertaking

Total Balance Sheet

(for (re)insurance

undertakings)

Total Balance Sheet

(for other regulated

undertakings)

Total Balance Sheet

(non-regulated

undertakings)

Written premiums

net of reinsurance

ceded under IFRS

or local GAAP for

(re)insurance

undertakings

Turn over defined as

the gross revenue

under IFRS or local

GAAP for other

types of

undertakings or

insurance holding

companies

Underwritin

g

performanc

e

Investment

performanc

e

Total

performance

Accounting

standard

C0010 C0020 C0030 C0040 C0090 C0100 C0110 C0120 C0130 C0140 C0150 C0160 C0170

SI 549300XGYWQT0XWO4R05 1 - LEI Pozavarovalnica Triglav RE, d.d., Ljubljana 266.335.614,45 69.631.106,68 117.417.689,09 1.937.847,54 5.849.315,00 7.787.162,54 1 - IFRS

SI 4851000094PJJQ1E0T23 1 - LEI Triglav, Zdravstvena zavarovalnica, d.d., Koper 50.565.069,72 114.387.480,45 114.996.564,36 518.472,39 868.553,12 1.387.025,51 1 - IFRS

HR 74780000H0HHL1OVM657 1 - LEI Triglav Osiguranje, d.d., Zagreb 142.615.661,00 39.784.712,00 48.937.278,00 1.033.103,21 1.722.329,79 2.755.433,00 1 - IFRS

BA 485100004VIBWAYZM123 1 - LEI Triglav BH Osiguranje, d.d., Sarajevo 51.245.294,00 16.336.708,00 20.489.548,00 1.489.855,08 512.926,92 2.002.782,00 1 - IFRS

ME OP-06 - Lovćen Osiguranje, Podgorica 2 - Specific code Lovčen Osiguranje, a.d., Podgorica 55.410.428,00 23.420.775,00 29.915.556,00 4.111.086,00 920.156,00 5.031.242,00 1 - IFRS

RS 48510000D1F47ICK5Q68 1 - LEI Triglav Osiguranje, a.d.o, Beograd 51.338.688,00 26.659.969,00 34.409.252,00 -1.005.653,06 2.082.488,06 1.076.835,00 1 - IFRS

BA 485100007Q6XSLF2XO57 1 - LEI Triglav Osiguranje, a.d., Banjaluka 9.760.081,00 4.269.165,00 5.027.712,00 -65.838,00 300.217,00 234.379,00 1 - IFRS

MK 48510000WZS9RGTJVR81 1 - LEI Triglav Osiguruvanje, a.d., Skopje 36.037.249,00 17.660.152,00 21.555.079,00 2.006.669,00 982.887,00 2.989.556,00 1 - IFRS

ME OP-39 - Lovćen Životna Origuranja, Podgorica 2 - Specific code Lovčen životna osiguranja, Podgorica 5.845.548,00 1.216.474,00 1.254.360,00 -109.918,02 78.162,02 -31.756,00 1 - IFRS

SI 48510000PUF0PHJMWE31 1 - LEI Skupna pokojninska družba, d.d., Ljubljana 286.410.118,00 29.180.077,00 29.180.077,00 -1.019.719,00 2.345.444,00 1.325.725,00 1 - IFRS

SI OP-19 - Triglav, Upravljanje nepremičnin 2 - Specific code Triglav upravljanje nepremičnin, d.d., Ljubljana 45.931.055,00 27.833.281,00 12.217.163,00 1 - IFRS

SI 485100000Z4BS9C24Q46 1 - LEI Triglav INT, d.d., Ljubljana 66.126.996,00 200.386,00 -2.260.492,00 1 - IFRS

SI OP-11 - Triglav Skladi 2 - Specific code Triglav Skladi, d.o.o. 40.069.555,00 14.934.836,00 4.783.928,00 1 - IFRS

SI OP-13 - Triglav, Upravljanje nepremičnin 2 - Specific code Triglav Svetovanje, d.o.o., Ljubljana 1.328.608,00 4.311.592,00 71.765,00 1 - IFRS

SI OP-12 - Triglav Avtoservis 2 - Specific code Triglav Avtoservis, d.o.o., Ljubljana 381.623,00 2.220.371,00 3.488,00 1 - IFRS